Passed for payment ...... Date ........

**ORIGINAL** Accountant's date-stamp G Casablanca Even **PLEASE** PRINT UBH Notes for suppliers: (1) Please provide the following stores/services to: (2) If you are unable to supply in full, amend requisition and obtain a fresh one when stocks are available. (3) ORIGINAL—Please submit with your invoice to: 958 Bulawayo C.P.O. voucher number (4) Delivery charges must be supported by rail or carrier's note. \$ Ç FOR OFFICIAL USE Creditor's code No. Month Allocation Invoice No. TOTAL Station/cost centre To be completed by supplier C Qty. supplied Description and other details-tenders, etc. Quantity USD Sub-total TBR or othe Period covered by Jovember authority this Requisition Less discount I certify that these stores/services are required for the purpose Requisitionist's date-stamp UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS Sub-total ... ROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT Plus sales-tax . Sub-total 0 8 NOV 2024 Plus carriage PO. BOX 958, BULAWAYO TOTAL ZIMBABWE I certify that the stores/services have been satisfactorily provided and that the charges are correct, Items marked ‡ have been added to the relative departmental assets schedule. Certified correct ....... Date ...... Signed .....

### INTERNAL ORDER FORM

UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL P 0 Box 958

0940649

Successful Bidder's Name & Address Lily Casablanca Events Planners

-ASCOT

Bulawayo

HIER DETAILER BIARK ALOX FEED

A MARINE

1.385.000

andiv. Proc. Rel. Nacur

1-00000

Date 07/11/2024

HESDO!

Cost Centre... Vote No...

AMT COMMITTED ..... BAL....

VOTE .....

NATURE OF TENDER AND CURRENT LIMITS

Talenticles Pinani ORDER VALUES SUBJECT TO Yes No REVIEW BY SPOC WILL EXCEED THE ABOVE THRESHOLDS -CLASS C-CATEGORY

| PURE SEL TERM      | Request for Quotations | Ti<br>c<br>k | Ti<br>ck | rnational<br>npetitive<br>ider | Ti<br>ck | Restricted<br>Tender | Tick | Direct Purchase<br>( or Backup<br>Service) | Tick |
|--------------------|------------------------|--------------|----------|--------------------------------|----------|----------------------|------|--|------|
| Construction works | ≤<br>US\$20,000        |              |          |                                |          |                      |      |  |      |
| Goods The Manager  | ≤<br>US\$10,000        |              |          |                                |          |                      |      |  |      |
|                    |                        | 9 1          |          |                                |          |                      |      |  |      |

|                          |             | ORDER I KACKI | ING RECORD               |             |         |
|--------------------------|-------------|---------------|--------------------------|-------------|---------|
| Indiv. Proc. Ref. No. hr | Tender No   | Annual Qty    | Outstanding<br>order Qty | Qty Ordered | Balance |
| NYAS TOTAL PROPERTY      | RFQ466/2024 | N/A           | N/A                      | N/A         | N/A     |

### CURRENT ORDER INFORMATION

| To Custome Feat.    | ie.       | CURRENT ORDER INFORM (See attached Detailed Comparative S  |                        | 4                    |
|---------------------|-----------|--|------------------------|----------------------|
| Item L. P. Ref. Ord |           | Description of Goods                                       | Unit Price Inc.<br>VAT | Total Price Inc. VAT |
| 200 age 0.5         |           | Video filming and photographing services on graduation day | \$850.00USD            | \$850.00USD          |
| PURPOSE OF GOOD     | S: SCHOOL | SUB TOTAL  | \$850.00USD            |                      |
| Ties was 1991 and   |           | VAT  | -                      |                      |
|                     | 1         |  | TOTAL                  | \$850.00USD          |

MEMBERS OF THE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Responsible HOD ..

End User MTRUSTIO

Procurement Officer ..

Finance Officer ....

sign age the si Man altor

TO TO ALL

CHICKLE TO

COMMENTS/ REMARK

Tender was uploaded on the eGP system and one company responded, because of the urgency of the matter in preparation for Nursing graduation ceremony the committee agreed to proceed with one quotation. The committee recommends that order be issued to Lily Casablanca Events Planners the solely responded bidder.

CHECKED BY DDPS

UNITED BULANATO HOSP TALS DEPUTY DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT

07 NOV 2024

P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO ZIMBASV, E

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL

APPROVED BY: Accounting Officer....

- 8 NOV 2024

P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE

# PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT DATED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL

PALLED COM DAIN TANKER COLLEGE

8.15. C.3.20. C.

1977ラロ湯には関われる

Minutes of Request for Quotation Tender Evaluation the jacthother foundation Management Unit is deter the select recolumn and enterest and the property of the selection of the

|   | PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT   | AUTOCATOR  | AFRE STATE SOFTWATER MANAGED CO.                   |
|---|---|--|--|
| TANK AND  | Minutes of Request for Quotation Tender Evaluation the land the land the Procurement Management Unit helicari the seven seven | deustenient Managemeht L   | Initialism the 100 sheer rea                       |
| I. The tender evaluation was as follows:  IT.EM Qty Uom DESCRI  | as follows:  DESCRIPTION  | Lily Casablanca Events   | Total  |
| 1.  | Video filming and photographing services on graduation day  | Lily Casablanca Events<br>Planners   | \$850.00USD  |
|   | Grand total   |  | \$850.00USD  |
| HOD () NOOD OF OR   | NACOMMITTEE MEMBERS  NACOSOCIONE  Signature Model   | <b>V</b>   |  |
| End User/Other Officer. M. T. PUSCIO  |   | , <del>C</del>   |  |
| Procurement Officer:  | Nursunga Signature  |  |  |
| Committee Recommendations Tender was uploaded on the ecceremony the committee agrees solely responded bidder. | 3P system and one company responded, because of the urg<br>d to proceed with one quotation. The committee recommen            | ency of the matter in preparation for Nursing graduation<br>ds that order be issued to Lily Casablanca Events Planners the   | or Nursing graduation<br>Manca Events Planners the |
| Process checked By Deputy I   | Process checked By Deputy Director Procurement Services: Mr E.Sihlahla.   | 2 Standard Superior S | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -            |
| APPROVED BY:  |   | DEPUTY DIRECTOR FROCURENEUT  | ( )  |
| CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER   |   | 0 7 NOV 2024   | 72   |
| FOR UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITAL  | HOSPITAL  | P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO   | A.V.AYO  |

13

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

(1013年)2月間

| Name   | Designation                          | **Indicate your appropriate declaration**   | A 15.00 | Signature & Date | ture & Date      |
|--------|--------------------------------------|---|---------|------------------|------------------|
| Mr/Mrs | Procurement<br>Officer/<br>Assistant | directly or nders to be at with my of.  | No      |                  |                  |
|        |                                      | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | Yes     | State Company(s) | Signature & Date |
| Mr/Mrs | Member Finance                       | recuse myself from all procurement proceedi   | 8       | Signa            | ture & Date      |
| Mr/Mrs | Member Finance                       | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in any of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.     | Ö       | Signa            | Signature & Date |
|        |                                      | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | Yes     | State Company(s) | Signature & Date |
| Mr/Mrs | Head Requiring                       | I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings.  I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or   | No      | Signa            | Signature & Date |
|        | Ú.                                   |   |         |                  | 7/16/00          |
|        |                                      | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital. | Yes     | State Company(s) | Signature & Date |
|        |                                      | I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings.   |         |                  |                  |

| ognature & Date                                   | State company(s)   | Yes    | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  I therefore recuse myself from all programment programments.  |   |   |         |
|---|--|--------|--|---|---|---------|
|   |  |        | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  | Committee<br>Member   |   |         |
| Signature & Date                                  | Sign   | No     | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or   | Sample  | Mr/Mrs  | 9       |
| Signature & Date                                  | State Company(s)   | Yes    | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings. |   |   | *       |
| Signature & Date                                  | Signs  | Z<br>o | I have no pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or indirectly, in any of the companies that participated in tenders to be deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  | Committee Member / Technical expert   | Mr/Mrs  | ()      |
|   |  |        | deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my duties as an Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  I, therefore, recuse myself from all procurement proceedings.   |   |   |         |
| Yesho State Company(s) Signature & Date of Wealth | sind State Company(s)  |        | I have pecuniary or other personal interest(s), directly or ladirectly, in one or all of the companies that participated in tenders to be  | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO A STREET OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO | A COLUMN STATE OF THE STATE OF | 1 12    |
| M2010 7/11/24                                     | THE STATE OF THE S |        | officer/ Section in any of the companies that participates in tenders to be head deliberated on this day that raises or may raise conflict with my denies as Evaluation Committee member of the hospital.  | officer/ Section<br>head  |   | 77 14 2 |

Confirmed by:

E. Siblabla

UNITED BUL Deputy Director Procurement Services
DEPUTY DIRECTOR PROCURENTENT

P.O. BOX 953, BULAWAYO

Page 2 of 2

| v.  |        |  |
|-----|--------|--|
| Keg | number |  |

3. Attach

PN

A. . .

## UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS

### PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FORM

| render<br>Number | PRODUCT/SERVICE DESCRIPTION                                | UNIT | QTY<br>REQD | DDP UNIT<br>PRICE + VAT | Expected<br>Delivery<br>Time |
|------------------|--|------|-------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| RFC466/2024      | Video filming and photographing services on graduation day |      |             |                         | Immediate                    |

### INSTRUCTIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Bidders must clearly indicate the tender number on each bids or quotation
- 2. The bid clearly stating the unit price inclusive of VAT
- 3. Attach valid Tax clearance certificate and CR14.
- 4. Proof of registration with Procurement Regulatory Authority of Zimbabwe (PRAZ)
- 5. Other charges must be included in the bid price. No submissions will be considered for any discovered omissions.
- 6. All bids must be in USD

THE DIE DOOD AND IN IN

- 7. Tenders should be deposited in the tender box in the PMU Department or emailed to procurement
- 8. Late submission would not be accepted.
- 9. The hospital reserve the right to accept not necessarily the lowest bidder
- 10. Late submission would not be accepted
- 11. The hospital reserves the right to accept not necessarily the lowest bidder.

Tender Id

12570

Organization Name

Lily Casablanca Events Plannners P/L

16 RUDLAND AVENUE BELVEDERE HARARE OFFICE E401 4TH FLOOR ZIMDEF HOUSE

Address

BULAWAYO

info@lilyeventplanners.co.zw

| mail    | into@lilyeventplanners.co.zw |                        |                 |          |      |            | T-t-I Date       |
|---------|------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------|----------|------|------------|------------------|
| Item No | UNSPSC Code                  | Lot Name               | Lot Description | Quantity | UOM  | Unit Price |                  |
| 1       | 90150000                     | Entertainment services | Video filming   | 1        | Work | 850        | 850              |
| 1       | 30230000                     |                        |                 |          |      |            | Total = 850.0000 |

PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT
QUOTATIONS
UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS

0 5 NOV 2024

P.O. BOX 958, BULAWAYO ZIMBABWE Telephone: +263 0292 252111-9
Fax: 263 0292 237284
Website: www.ubh.org.zw
Email: info@ubh.org.zw
All Correspondence to be addressed to:
THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS
P.O. BOX 958
BULAWAYO
ZIMBABWE



MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND CHILD CARE
UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS
ST LUKES AVENUE
ASCOT
BULAWAYO
ZIMBABWE

# REQUEST FOR GOODS AND SERVICES FORM

| KEQUESI FOR GOODS  |  |
|--|--|
| DEPARTMENT REQUESTING SICKES / SOM   |  |
| DEPARTMENT REQUESTING  |  |
| DESCRIPTION OF GOODS   | S AND SERVICES   |
| Provide Videofilming a   | a photography Solvices.  |
| 1/01/600 1/01/6/19   | 0 00 la CS11124  |
| for shielding greens   |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| The stand of the control of the cont | a-lieta  |
| Estimated Actual Cost.   | moture Alda Color Date Date  |
| Compiled by: Signature Sig | gnature: Dute: 3/10/214  |
| HOD. Si  | gnature:   |
|  |  |
| ACCOUNTANT   | Balance:   |
| Vote allocation: GL code   |  |
| Vote allocation: GL code   | Date: 6. C. L. C.  |
| Signature. 4. 17. ONL  | CICLINICAL DIRECTOR)   |
| APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF (FINANCE/OPERATION   | Date 29/10/2020  |
| Signature Miles V.   | Date   |
|  | CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER  |
| AUTHORISED BY THE ACCOUNTING OFFICER   | UNITED BULAWAYO HOSPITALS  |
|  | Date: 2024   |
| Signature:   |  |
| Recommended by Procurement Management Unit   | P.O. COX 953, BIHAWAYO   |
| - dup  | Received on:   |
| Deputy Director Procurement:   | The state of the s |